
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -505
 
 mx: 450
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1300
 
 mx: 1129
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 46.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1708
 
 mx: 1582
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 23.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 91/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 272
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1134
 
 mx: 868
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 46.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1708
 
 mx: 1378
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 27.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 47/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -367
 
 mx: 450
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -989
 
 mx: 1129
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 47.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1365
 
 mx: 1582
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 27.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -298
 
 mx: 246
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -345
 
 mx: 522
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 46.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1532
 
 mx: 964
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 28.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -505
 
 mx: 327
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1120
 
 mx: 781
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 47.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1494
 
 mx: 1084
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 29.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 90/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -420
 
 mx: 317
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -527
 
 mx: 445
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 46.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1353
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 26.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 104/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -343
 
 mx: 226
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1300
 
 mx: 604
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 48.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -489
 
 mx: 514
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 25.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -283
 
 mx: 193
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -596
 
 mx: 390
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 46.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1158
 
 mx: 924
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 26.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 57/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -227
 
 mx: 225
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -682
 
 mx: 773
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 46.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -917
 
 mx: 967
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 24.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 29/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -229
 
 mx: 142
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 14.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -561
 
 mx: 487
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 47.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -898
 
 mx: 641
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 25.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49744 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000.  Part 96/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan 10 00:59:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150109_235134__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-09T23:51:35.700.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -55
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -168
 
 mx: 122
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 46.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -137
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 22.4


